Corporate Office: #603, Embassy Centre, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021. **Tel:** 91-22-3521 5146/3139 6050; **E-mail:** cs@jaicorpindia.com/

E-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

March 08, 2025

To,

Mr. Harshad Naik, Deputy Manager Listing Compliance, BSE Limited.

Sub: Verification -March 07, 2025 -Jai Corp Ltd. (512237)

Dear Sir / Madam,

This has reference to your e-mail dated March 7, 2025.

The Company vide its disclosure dated February 04, 2024 (attached) to the Stock Exchanges had informed about the passing of an Order by the High Court at Bombay, whereby the Court had ordered investigation by the Central Bureau of Investigation in relation to certain complaints made by an individual against *inter alia* the Company, its subsidiaries and its Chairman.

From the link to the news article sent to us, the news article appears to refer to the action taken by the Central Bureau of Investigation in compliance with the Order of the High Court at Bombay

The Company is yet to be served with a copy of FIR by the CBI and/or the Court nor has any notice of filing of the case, been received by the Company so far.

Being a sub-judice matter, it is not possible for us to ascertain any financial impact pending outcome of the investigation.

We reiterate that the Company will extend its full cooperation to the authorities during the course of investigation, as per applicable laws.

Trust this clarifies the issue.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully For **Jai Corp Limited**

Company Secretary Enclo.: as above

Corporate Office: #603, Embassy Centre, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021. **Tel:** 91-22-3521 5146/3139 6050; **E-mail:** cs@jaicorpindia.com/

E-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

February 04, 2025

The Manager Listing Compliances, BSE Limited.

Mumbai.

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Mumbai.

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation #30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that by virtue of an order of the Hon'ble High Court of Bombay, which was uploaded today (i.e. February 04, 2025) on the official court website, the Court has ordered investigation by the Central Bureau of Investigation in relation to certain complaints made by an individual against *interalia* the Company, its subsidiaries and its Chairman. The Company shall extend its full cooperation to the authorities during the course of investigation as per applicable laws.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Jai Corp Limited**

Company Secretary

Corporate Office: #603, Embassy Centre, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021. **Tel:** 91-22-3521 5146/3139 6050; **E-mail:** cs@jaicorpindia.com/

E-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

March 08, 2025

To,
Mr. Amit Shinde,
Chief Manager Surveillance,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Sub: Clarification /Confirmation on news item appearing in "Media/Publication"

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your letter Ref. No.: NSE/CM/Surveillance/15250 dated March 07, 2025.

The Company vide its disclosure dated February 04, 2024 (attached) to the Stock Exchanges had informed about the passing of an Order by the High Court at Bombay, whereby the Court had ordered investigation by the Central Bureau of Investigation in relation to certain complaints made by an individual against inter alia the Company, its subsidiaries and its Chairman.

From the link to the news article sent to us, the news article appears to refer to the action taken by the Central Bureau of Investigation in compliance with the Order of the High Court at Bombay

The Company is yet to be served with a copy of FIR by the CBI and/or the Court nor has any notice of filing of the case, been received by the Company so far.

Being a sub-judice matter, it is not possible for us to ascertain any financial impact pending outcome of the investigation.

We reiterate that the Company will extend its full cooperation to the authorities during the course of investigation, as per applicable laws.

Trust this clarifies the issue.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully For **Jai Corp Limited**

Company Secretary

Encl.: As Above.

Corporate Office: #603, Embassy Centre, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021. **Tel:** 91-22-3521 5146/3139 6050; **E-mail:** cs@jaicorpindia.com/

E-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

February 04, 2025

The Manager Listing Compliances, BSE Limited.

Mumbai.

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Mumbai.

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation #30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that by virtue of an order of the Hon'ble High Court of Bombay, which was uploaded today (i.e. February 04, 2025) on the official court website, the Court has ordered investigation by the Central Bureau of Investigation in relation to certain complaints made by an individual against *interalia* the Company, its subsidiaries and its Chairman. The Company shall extend its full cooperation to the authorities during the course of investigation as per applicable laws.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Jai Corp Limited**

Company Secretary